from women with prior experience using conventional menstrual 
cups [12]. Of these women, 716 out of the 833 (86%) preferred 
the FemmyCycle. The main reasons for the positive feedback 
are the lack of leakage and the ease of removal with the soft ring. 
Seven hundred and sixty-six women (766) out of the 833 women 
(92%) reported they were comfortable wearing the FemmyCycle 
compared to the discomfort of the stem poking them and the 
rigid rim pressing on the urethra of the typical menstrual cups. 
European Nurse-Midwives prefer the FemmyCycle over the